limit such employee's future employment opportunities with Employer. 

When Employer knows in advance that such a waiver is 

required, Employer will advise the Union of the situation. 

Effective August 4, 2024, the Employer shall provide each 

employee with two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) of 

accidental death and dismemberment insurance for each day on which 

the employee receives a specialized pay adjustment pursuant to this 

provision. 

(C) (1) The Employer will strictly conform with all recognized 

industry health and safety standards and all applicable health and safety

[...]

(E) The foregoing shall not apply (1) to an Employer signatory to 

the IATSE Basic Agreement which, together with its related or affiliated 

entities, has made Supplemental Markets payments to the Motion 

Picture Industry Pension and Health Plans in an aggregate amount of not 

less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) (or has made Post '60s 

payments of not less than six million dollars ($6,000,000)) during the 

three (3) year period beginning January 1, 1994 and ending on 

December 31, 1996, or in any subsequent three (3) consecutive year 

period, or (2) to any of its related or affiliated entities.